SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17935/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2022 in OPKAT No. 24/2022 25-11-2022 in OPKAT No. 395/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MAYA LEKSHMI K & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJEESH R.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95740/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95741/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95739/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. A S Naushad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 1689 of 2023.

Since interim order dated 30.01.2023 has been passed in SLP (C) D. no. 1689 of 2023, there is no need to pass any further interim order in the instant matter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER